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NWA PEDIATRICS ADDITION
3730 S PINNACLE HILLS PKWY #3
ROGERS, AR 72758

BUILDING CODE:

OCCUPANCY

CODE AND PROJECT DEVELOPMENT DATA

(2021 IFC WITH AMENDMENTS)
2021 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE, VOL. lI
(2021 IBC WITH AMENDMENTS)
2021 ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CODE, VOL. llI
(2021 IBC WITH AMENDMENTS)
2012 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
2012 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2018 ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODE

2021 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE, VOL. |

2018 ARKANSAS STATE FUEL & GAS CODE

2021 ARKANSAS MECHANICAL CODE

2014 ARKANSAS ENERGY CODE

2009 ANSI A-117.1

2021 EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
LIFE SAFETY CODES (LSC) - AS REFERENCED BY IBC
MOST CURRENT NFPA STANDARD(S) (IF APPLICABLE)

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(Table 601)

STRUCTURAL FRAME
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
ROOF/CEILING

(Chapter 3 Use and Occupancy)

B-BUSINESS
[I-b - SPRINKLERED

NONCOMBUSTIBLE- 0 HR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE- 0 HR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE- 0 HR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE- 0 HR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE- 0 HR
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| L W ALLOWABLE # FLOORS (Table 504.4) = 4 FLOORS X
| pE==3 i S ALLOWABLE SF FLOOR. (Table 506.2) = 69,000 sf ==
| w [ ] | AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE (506.3.3) 51,750 sf o
] | : & HiR TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA 120,750 sf —
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] | | (] 4,408 st ADDITION <O
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| w EXIT SIGN, TYP. I o O
— — i TOTAL OCCUPANTS: (Table 1004.5) 35
. : EXIT SIGN, TYP. ! B-BUSINESS, 150 GROSS = 4,527 sf/ 150 sf= 31 PEOPLE >'\< I
| [ | MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING: (1005) oo
e u - (1005.3.1) STAIRWAYS #PEOPLE x .3" N/A o
- . (1005.3.2)31 PEOPLE x .2" / PERSON = 6.1" REQUIRED S
@ 2 DOORS x 32" = 64" PROVIDED !
Dot EXTINGQ’SHER o
. y TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED: (Table 1017.2)
B-BUSINESS, SPRINKLERED 300"
L oo REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES: (Table 2902.1)
ath of Travel= : WATER CLOSETS:1 per 25 up to 50, then 1 per 50
/fi\ as (31/25) = 2WC (3 Provided) PRELIMINARY
Path of Travel=83"' LAVATORIES: 1 per 40 up to 80 then 1 per 80
(31/40) = 1Lav (3 Provided) NOT FOR
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1 PER 100 CONSTRUCTION
1 DF (1 Bottle Filler Provided)
SERVICE SINK PROVIDED IN EXISTING BUILDING
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A3.1 |WALL SECTIONS M2.1  |MECH. DETAILS & SCHEDULES E
A3.2 |WALL SECTIONS E1.1 |POWER PLAN
A4.1  |INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E1.2 |MECH. POWER PLAN
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1 TEXT ALL EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES SHALL BE OCCURS ———— BOTTOM EDGE OF = g
MOUNTED AT LOCATIONS WHICH MEET THE STATE REFLECTIVE ARCHITECT: KEY ARCHITECTURE INC. 87 SPEC]AL |NSPECT|ONS = U LLl I~
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N ® < PROTECTED WITH APPROVED I FAX: (479)444-1445 ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, UNLESS, AND ONLY TO THE EXTENT SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED BY <2 C >
P.V.C. ENCLOSURE ———— THE CLIENT AS ADDITIONAL SERVICES. ACCORDINGLY, THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO == < <>
LAVATORY OR VANITY " THE CLIENT, TO THE OWNER OR TO ANY PARTY WORKING FOR OR THROUGH THE CLIENT OR THE 0= S i
SIGNAGE DRINKING FIRE SINK MIN. CONSULTANTS OWNER, FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, WHICH ARE, OR WHICH Lo A= —
FOUNTAINS EXTINGUISHERS 4'- 11" MIN. @ FLOOR-MOUNTED TOILET 5 0" MIN STRUCTURAL: JLA ENGINEERS, INC. UPON THE EXERCISE OF REASONABLE CARE SHOULD HAVE BEEN, DISCOVERED DURING THE O v ] < Z —
56" MIN. @ WALL-HUNG TOILET f ' 213 W MONROE AVE. CONSTRUCTION OF WORK. LIKEWISE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE CLIENT, TO < o (H > m LL
. ‘ W LOWELL, AR 72745 THE OWNER OR TO ANY PARTY WORKING FOR OR THROUGH THE CLIENT OR THE OWNER, FOR =03 < 0>
ANY CHANGES IN DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION WITH-OUT THE PRIOR A SsQ <C
TOILET PARTITION | FLUSH CONTROL SHALL BE PH: (479) 770-6650 WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. THE CLIENT AND/OR THE OWNER SHALL HOLD ™ ™ LL
WHERE OCCURS ORIENTED TO WIDE SIDE OF HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OR
39'~3 -5 STALL 2'-0" MECHANICAL: EMA ENGINEERING CAUSES OF ACTION FOR COST OR DAMAGES WHICH a) ARE DISCOVERED OR UPON THE EXERCISE
Tz . | 1/2" DIA. GRAB 2458 E JOYCE BLVD., #1 OF REASONABLE CARE SHOULD HAVE BEEN DISCOVERED BY THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR, AND DATE DRAWN BY
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« SAS E @8 o T | @ = 5 b K UNDER MY SUPERVISION. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE
‘ — T ———— B 5 - PH: (479) 442-9350 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AS REQUIRED BY LAW AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE .
3-6 TOILET PAPER ler- e ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
MIRROR SOAP PAPER TOWEL SANITARY SANITARY MAX. MOUNTING AREA OF THE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY AND ALL FEDERAL REGULATIONS. COVER SHEET
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